# Mastek Honored with Prestigious Award at the 19th Annual 2024 Globee<sup>®</sup> Awards for Technology

# Mastek Secures Two Globee Awards for CEO Hiral Chandrana and CTIO Ritwik Batabyal

**New York, 22 July, 2024** – <u>Mastek</u> (NSE: MASTEK; BSE: 523704), a trusted digital engineering and cloud transformation partner, is delighted to announce that it has been recognized as a winner at the 19th Annual 2024 Globee<sup>®</sup> Awards for Technology, one of the world's premier business awards programs. Mastek was awarded the Gold Globee for Executive of the Year in the IT Integrated category. This award recognizes CEO of Mastek Hiral Cshandrana for his exceptional leadership and relentless pursuit of excellence, which has driven the company's growth and empowered employees to exceed client expectations

Additionally, Mastek was awarded the Silver Globee for Chief Technology Officer of the Year in the IT Integrated category. Mastek's CTIO Ritwik Batabyal won for his pivotal role in driving technological innovation, ensuring efficient technical operations, and aligning technology strategies with Mastek's overall business goals. These accolades highlight Mastek's commitment to decompleXify tasks for its partners and deliver significant business value.

The Globee® Awards for Technology honor and celebrate the achievements and positive contributions of organizations and individuals from all over the world. This award reflects Mastek's commitment to innovation, excellence, and the continued development of cutting-edge solutions in the technology sector.

"Congratulations to all the exceptional winners of the 2024 Globee Awards for Technology," said **San Madan, President of Globee Awards**. "Your groundbreaking innovations and unwavering dedication have set a new standard of excellence in technologies everywhere. At Globee Awards, we proudly celebrate your remarkable achievements and look forward to witnessing the transformative impact you will continue to make in the world. Keep pushing the boundaries of what's possible and inspiring us all."

The Globee<sup>®</sup> Awards, which highlight achievements in various industries, are known for their rigorous judging process. The judging panel includes industry experts from a wide range of fields, ensuring that each entry is evaluated fairly and comprehensively.

Explore the complete list of 2024 winners here: <a href="https://globeeawards.com/technology/winners/">https://globeeawards.com/technology/winners/</a>

Over 2,145 judges from around the world, representing a diverse array of industry experts, applied for the judging process. The judges are listed here: <u>https://globeeawards.com/technology/judges/</u>

## About the Globee Awards

Globee Awards are conferred in ten programs and competitions: the Globee<sup>®</sup> Awards for American Business, Globee<sup>®</sup> Awards for Artificial Intelligence, Globee<sup>®</sup> Awards for Business, Globee<sup>®</sup> Awards for Customer Excellence, Globee<sup>®</sup> Awards for Cybersecurity, Globee<sup>®</sup> Awards for Disruptors, Golden Bridge Awards<sup>®</sup>, Globee<sup>®</sup> Awards for Leadership, Globee<sup>®</sup> Awards for Technology, and the Globee<sup>®</sup> Awards for Women In Business. Learn more about the Globee Awards at <u>https://globeeawards.com</u> Follow us on Twitter: @globeeawards #globeeawards #disruptors

#### About Mastek:

<u>Mastek</u> is an enterprise digital and cloud transformation partner that engineers excellence for customers in industries such as healthcare and life sciences, retail and consumer, manufacturing, financial services, and the public sector, across 40 countries, including the UK, US, Europe, the Middle East, and Asia Pacific. Mastek helps enterprises decomplexify digital and delivers business outcomes with trust, value, and velocity across the spectrum of services including digital experience and engineering, cloud implementations, data, automation and AI, and cloud managed services. Mastek recently launched its GenAI enabled portfolio <u>iConniX</u> that offers over 120 AI assets, 4 AI platforms, and solution blueprints tailored to meet industry specific business use cases. A preferred Oracle, Salesforce, Microsoft, AWS, and Snowflake partner, Mastek has 6000+ employees and delivers right-fit solutions to both medium businesses and global Fortune 1000 clients.

### Contacts

Kashmira Chavan Kashmira.chavan@mastek.com